




FINISHES

DELAWARE SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY (DSWA)
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
DOVER, DELAWARE

TAG DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER ITEM # REMARKS/NOTES
     P-LAM
PL-1 WHITE CASCADE WILSONART 5003-38 FINE VELVET FINISH
PL-2 ATLANTIS WILSONART D25-60 MATTE FINISH
PL-3 RIVER CHERRY WILSONART 7937-38 FINE VELVET FINISH
PL-4 AMBER CHERRY WILSONART 7919K-78 FINE GRAIN FINISH
PL-5 SHAKER CHERRY WILSONART 7935K-07 TEXTURED GLOSS

MEL-1
WHITE MELAMINE (LPDL ON
PARTICLEBOARD) NUGREEN SEE APPROVED SUBMITTAL SEE APPROVED SUBMITTAL

     WOOD VENEER

WVP-1
FSC ROTARY CUT WHITE BIRCH ON
1
4" FSC MDF N/A N/A STAIN TO MATCH PL-5

WVP-2
FSC ROTARY CUT WHITE BIRCH ON
1
4" FSC MDF N/A N/A STAIN TO MATCH PL-4

RCW-1 RECLAIMED WOOD TBD ARCHITECT: PLEASE PROVIDE SELECTION
    WOOD TRIM

WD-1
FSC BASEBOARD- TO MATCH
PROFILE BY NEW MOLDINGS
EWBB26- 11

16" X 5-1/4" WHITE MAPLE
N/A N/A STAIN TO MATCH PL-5

WD-2
FSC CHAIR RAIL- TO MATCH NEW
MOLDINGS EWCH17 13

16" X 3-1/4"
WHITE MAPLE

N/A N/A STAIN TO MATCH PL-5

WD-3 FSC BUILT UP WOOD TRIM - SEE
01/S-12-  ALL WHITE MAPLE N/A N/A STAIN TO MATCH PL-4

WD-4 FSC TRIM BOARD- 11
16" X 6" WHITE

MAPLE
N/A N/A STAIN TO MATCH GLUE-LAM-BEAM SAMPLE

WINDOWSILLS FSC POPLAR- 34" THICK WITH 34" X 3"
APRON

N/A N/A PRIMED, PAINT BY OTHERS

     STONE/SOLID SURFACE
SS-1 ALKEMI-COPPER AMBER RENEWED MATERIALS 910
SS-2 ANTIQUE WHITE WILSONART 1572SL
SS-3 SAVANNAH CORIAN

PROJECT:528

SHEET

V.I.F.

V.I.F.

V.I.FV.I.F.

CEILING HEIGHT
ELEVATOR FIELD DIMENSIONS

NOTE: ALWAYS FIELD VERIFY ACCESS
DIMENSIONS AT JOB SITE DOORWAYS,
PATHWAYS AND ELEVATOR SIZE, ETC. TO FINAL
LOCATION OF MILLWORK AS IT MAY DETERMINE
ANY REQUIRED FIELD JOINTS AND OR UNIT SIZE
LIMITATIONS

ARCHITECT:
BECKER MORGAN GROUP
309 S GOVERNORS AVE.
WILMINGTON, DE 19904
302-734-7950

CONTRACTOR:
EDIS COMPANY
110 SOUTH POPLAR STREET
SUITE 400

          WILMINGTON, DE 19801
800-995-3347

PROJECT MANAGER:
CHRIS SANCHEZ
csanchez@ediscompany.com
302-383-4407
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           3473
8"V.I.F.

             3387
8"V.I.F.

REMOVABLE
PANELS

REMOVABLE
PANELS

REMOVABLE
PANELS

PL-5 PL-5PL-5

PL-5

PL-5OUTLET AND
CUTOUT N.I.C.

A&M 21X15 SUPPORT
BRACKET 48" O.C. MAX

SS-3

SS-3

SS-3

SS-3PL-1
11
2"

523
4"

11
2"

11
2"

PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5

PL-4 PL-4 PL-4 PL-4 PL-4 PL-4 PL-4 PL-4

PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5

PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5 PL-5

          3373
8"V.I.F.

         3367
8"V.I.F.

PL-5PL-5

SS-3
SS-3

SS-3

4"

463
4"

523
4"

EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ

SCHEDULE BASE N.I.C.

1/2" REVEAL (TYP)

ALL PANELS
AT SIDE WALL
TO BE PL-5

3/8" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. 6/A406 SCALE:
ELEV: MULTI-PURPOSE / BOARD ROOM 108 01

3/8" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. 7/A406 SCALE:
ELEV: MULTI-PURPOSE / BOARD ROOM 108 02

PL-5

EQ

EQ

EQ

EQ

SCHEDULE BASE N.I.C.

1/2" REVEAL
(TYP)

SEE PLAN

523
4"

11
2"

FE FE

EQ EQ EQ

SS-3

4"

3/8" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. 10/A406 SCALE:
ELEV: MULTI-PURPOSE / BOARD ROOM 108 03

1
S-11

1
S-11

2
S-11

00

MW-11

ARCHITECT:

REVISIONS

SCALE

DATE: DRAWN BY:

1100A Duncan Street
Wilmington, DE 19805
302 658 4158

DSJ CAB

D
EL

AW
AR

E 
SO

LI
D

 W
AS

TE
AU

TH
O

R
IT

Y 
(D

SW
A)

AD
M

IN
IS

TR
AT

IO
N

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

D
O

VE
R

, D
EL

AW
AR

E

AS NOTED

4/15/2021

BECKER MORGAN
GROUP

PROJECT # PHASE

SHEET



1081
2"V.I.F.

367
8"

367
8"

367
8"

12"

46"

2033
4"

V.I.F.

127"

WVP-1

WVP-1

WVP-1

WVP-2

WVP-1

WVP-1

SIGNAGE
N.I.C.

FE FE

SEE BASE SCHEDULE

1/2" REVEAL (TYP)
(PT-2 BEYOND N.I.C.)

1153
4"

6"

WD-3 WOOD TRIM

1/4" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF.9/A404SCALE:
ELEV: MULTI-PURPOSE / BOARD ROOM 108 01

51
4"

WD-3 WOOD TRIM

RETURN PANEL
TO GWB (BUTT
JOINT)

1
S-12

2
S-12

WVP GRAIN TO RUN VERTICAL

36" 36"35 12" VIF

118 34" CENTER OF
 2X8 BLOCKING
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48"

6"

WD-2 WOOD TRIM

WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1

1/4" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF.10/A404SCALE:
ELEV: MULTI-PURPOSE / BOARD ROOM 108 01

SEE BASE SCHEDULE

WD-2 WOOD TRIM

51
4"

MITER RETURN

1
S-13

WVP-1 PANELS GRAIN TO RUN VERTICAL.  THERE
SHALL BE A 12" VERTICAL REVEAL EVERY 48", OR
WHERE PRACTICAL. SIMILAR TO 2/S-12
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48"

6"

SEE BASE SCHEDULE

WD-2 WOOD TRIM

WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1

WD-2 WOOD TRIM

1/4" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF.12/A404SCALE:
ELEV: MULTI-PURPOSE / BOARD ROOM 108 01

51
4"

1
S-13

WVP-1 PANELS GRAIN TO RUN VERTICAL.  THERE
SHALL BE A 12" VERTICAL REVEAL EVERY 48", OR
WHERE PRACTICAL. SIMILAR TO 2/S-12

00
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SCALE

DATE: DRAWN BY:

1100A Duncan Street
Wilmington, DE 19805
302 658 4158

DSJ CAB

D
EL

AW
AR

E 
SO

LI
D

 W
AS

TE
AU

TH
O

R
IT

Y 
(D

SW
A)

AD
M

IN
IS

TR
AT

IO
N

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

D
O

VE
R

, D
EL

AW
AR

E

AS NOTED

4/15/2021

BECKER MORGAN
GROUP

PROJECT # PHASE

SHEET



FE FE

SCHEDULE BASE N.I.C.

WD-4

GWB
WALL
N.I.C.

2873
4"V.I.F.

2877
8"V.I.F.

112"

6"

1/4" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF.1/A101B SCALE:
PLAN: EDUCATION CENTER 101 01

1/4" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF.4/A404SCALE:
ELEV: EDUCATION CENTER 101 02
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2851
8"V.I.F.

1471
2"V.I.F. 991

4"V.I.F. 381
4"V.I.F.

1/2" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. 1/A101A SCALE:
PLAN:  CORRIDOR 111 01

FE

FE

FE
OPEN BEYOND

SEE BASE SCHEDULE

1
2"

481
2"

1
2"

481
2"

1
2"

481
2"

1
2"

373
8"

1
2"1

2"

991
4"V.I.F.

53
4"

303
4"

1
2"

29"

1
2"

29"

1
2"

108"
V.I.F.

183
8" 183

8"

1
2"

WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1

WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1

WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1

WVP-1WVP-1WVP-1WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1 WVP-1

WVP-1

WVP-1 WVP-1

WVP-1

1/2" REVEAL (TYP)
(PT-2 BEYOND N.I.C)

12"

1/2" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. 2/SK-B SCALE:
ELEV:  CORRIDOR 111 02

51
4"51

4"

2
S-12

WVP GRAIN TO RUN VERTICAL

00
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WINDOW SILL SCHEDULE  SEE MW-1/17

LOCATION / ROOM NUMBER SILL
NUMBER

CORE
MATERIAL FINISH EDGE HEIGHT LENGTH DEPTH FIN.RT FIN.LT APRON REMARK

EDUCATION CENTER 101 1 POPLAR TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 2 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 3 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 4 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 5 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 6 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 7 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 8 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 9 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 10 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 11 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 12 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 13 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

EDUCATION CENTER 101 14 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

EDUCATION CENTER 101 15 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

EDUCATION CENTER 101 16 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

EDUCATION CENTER 101 17 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

EDUCATION CENTER 101 18 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

LOBBY 110 19 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

MULTIMEDIA CONF. RM 112 20 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

MULTIMEDIA CONF. RM 112 21 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

MULTIMEDIA CONF. RM 112 22 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

MULTIMEDIA CONF. RM 112 23 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 120 24 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 120 25 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 121 26 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 121 27 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 122 28 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 123 29 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 123 30 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 124 31 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 124 32 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 125 33 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

STAIR 132 34 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

FOR FIELD
VERIFICATION
USE ONLY

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR
POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

SEE SCHEDULE

3
4"

3"

3
4"

PRIMED POPLAR

1
4"

PRIMED
 POPLAR

3" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF.A505, A506, A607 SCALE:
SECTION: WINDOW SILL01

WINDOWSILLS SENT
2" OVERSIZED
SCRIBED AND
NOTCHED FOR EARS
IN FIELD

00

MW-17

ARCHITECT:

REVISIONS

SCALE

DATE: DRAWN BY:

1100A Duncan Street
Wilmington, DE 19805
302 658 4158

DSJ CAB

D
EL

AW
AR

E 
SO

LI
D

 W
AS

TE
AU

TH
O

R
IT

Y 
(D

SW
A)

AD
M

IN
IS

TR
AT

IO
N

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

D
O

VE
R

, D
EL

AW
AR

E

AS NOTED

4/15/2021

BECKER MORGAN
GROUP

PROJECT # PHASE

SHEET



WINDOW SILL SCHEDULE  SEE MW-1/17

LOCATION / ROOM NUMBER SILL
NUMBER

CORE
MATERIAL FINISH EDGE HEIGHT LENGTH DEPTH FIN.RT FIN.LT APRON REMARK

OFFICE 126 35 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 126 36 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 127 37 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 127 38 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 128 39 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 129 40 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 129 41 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 130 42 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 130 43 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 131 44 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 133 45 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 135 46 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 136 47 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 137 48 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 138 49 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 138 50 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 139 51 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 140 52 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 140 53 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

CONFERENCE ROOM 141 54 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

CONFERENCE ROOM 141 55 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 142 56 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 143 57 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 144 58 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 115 59 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

MULTI-PURPOSE BD. RM 108 60 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

MULTI-PURPOSE BD. RM 108 61 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

OFFICE 204 62 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 204 63 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 204 64 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 205 65 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 205 66 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 206 67 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

FOR FIELD
VERIFICATION
USE ONLY

POPLAR

POPLAR
POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR
POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR
POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR

POPLAR
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WINDOW SILL SCHEDULE  SEE MW-1/17

LOCATION / ROOM NUMBER SILL
NUMBER

CORE
MATERIAL FINISH EDGE HEIGHT LENGTH DEPTH FIN.RT FIN.LT APRON REMARK

OFFICE 207 68 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 207 69 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 208 70 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 208 71 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 209 72 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 212 73 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 212 74 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 213 75 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 213 76 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

OFFICE 214 77 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

FUTURE OVERFLOW 215 78 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

FUTURE OVERFLOW 215 79 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

FUTURE OVERFLOW 215 80 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

FUTURE OVERFLOW 215 81 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

FUTURE OVERFLOW 215 82 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

LOADING BAY 134 83 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

CORRIDOR 201 84 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

CORRIDOR 201 85 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

CORRIDOR 201 86 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

CORRIDOR 201 87 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

CORRIDOR 201 88 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES UP HIGH

CORRIDOR 201 89 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

CORRIDOR 201 90 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

CORRIDOR 201 91 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

CORRIDOR 201 92 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

CORRIDOR 201 93 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

BREAK ROOM 216 94 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

BREAK ROOM 216 95 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

BREAK ROOM 216 96 TBD EASED 3/4" YES YES YES

FOR FIELD
VERIFICATION
USE ONLY
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1
2"

25"

11
2"

6"

34"
321

2"
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-W
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O
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KI

N
G

 N
.I.

C
.

MEL-1
INTERIOR

CLEAR DOOR
BUMPERS

11
2"

6"

221
4"

24"
3" SCHEDULE

BASE N.I.C.

4"

4"

SINK: ELKAY #LRAD252255
FAUCET: ZURN #Z871J4-XL

N.I.C. VERIFIED WITH
APPROVED PLUMBING
SUBMITTALS PROVIDE

TEMPLATE
MOISTURE

RESISTANT
CORE

SEAL SUBTOP
SINK  CUT OUT
WITH VARNISH

1-1/2" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. A405SCALE:
SECTION: CASEWORK 02

EASED EDGES

CLEAR DOOR
BUMPERS

1
2"

25"

11
2"

6"

221
4"

24"
3" SCHEDULE

BASE N.I.C.

4"

34"
321

2"

IN
-W

AL
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BL
O

C
KI

N
G

 N
.I.

C
.

MEL-1
INTERIOR

ADJ. SHELF

5mm  SHELF
PINS (TYP)

4"

1-1/2" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. A405SCALE:
SECTION: CASEWORK 01

EASED EDGES
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30"

4"

281
2"

IN
-W

AL
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BL
O
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G

 N
.I.

C
. CONTINUOUS

WALL CLEAT

A&M 15X21 SUPPORT
BRACKETS 48" O.C. MAX

BACKER

3
4"

25"
SELF EDGED

11
2"

1-1/2" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. A405SCALE:
SECTION: COUNTERTOP 02

1
2"

25"

11
2"

6"

24"
3" SCHEDULE

BASE N.I.C.

4"

34"
321
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MEL-1
INTERIOR
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BUMPERS

4"

1-1/2" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. A405SCALE:
SECTION: CASEWORK 01

EASED EDGES
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ADJ. SHELF

ADJ. SHELF

MEL-1
INTERIOR

CLEAR DOOR
BUMPERS

PL-2

13"

30"

IN
-W

AL
L 

BL
O

C
KI

N
G

 N
.I.

C
.

1-1/2" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF. A405SCALE:
SECTION: CASEWORK 02

ADJ. SH.

ADJ. SH.

ADJ. SH.

ADJ. SH.

ADJ. SH.

MEL-1
INTERIOR

5MM  SHELF
PINS (TYP)

IN
-W

AL
L 

BL
O

C
KI

N
G

 N
.I.

C
.

84"

SOFFIT
SUPPORT FIN

AS NEEDED

12"
V.I.F.

80"

4"

3"
24"

SCHEDULE
BASE N.I.C.

CLEAR DOOR
BUMPERS

96"
V.I.F.

1" = 1'-0" ARCH. REF: A405SCALE:
SECTION: CASEWORK01
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